
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1500
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2015
GOVERNMENT ACCOMMODATION PROJECTS 
P. Shri Nagarajan

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of ongoing projects of Government accommodation to central government employees in the country location and State-
wise; 

(b) the expected time of completion of ongoing projects in Delhi and other States, project-wise; 

(c) whether the Government has any proposals to construct high rise buildings in Delhi; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SH. BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a) & (b) As per the Annexure attached.

(c) Yes, Madam.

(d) Details are as follows:

(i) (Stilt +10 Storeys) two towers, one for Type-II (36 nos.) & other for Type III (36 nos.) quarters for accommodation of staff of
Rashtrapati Bhawan at G-point, New Delhi. 

(ii) Construction of 108 Nos. Type VII flats (2 Blocks 8 storeyed & 2 Blocks 10 Storeyed) at DDU Marg, New Delhi. 

(iii) Construction of 30 Nos. Type IV, 8 storeyed GPRA Quarters at Sector 4 DIZ Area, New Delhi.

(iv) Redevelopment of General Pool Housing Complex at Aliganj, Jorbagh, New Delhi- Phase II. i.e construction of 432 T-IV (Spl.) (9
storeyed) Quarters and 108 T-V Qtrs.

(v) Re-development scheme at Dev Nagar, New Delhi i.e construction of 798 T-IV (Spl.) qtrs. - 9 storeyed.
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